Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/2/2023

12/2/2023
12/2/2023

12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023

12/2/2023

12/2/2023
12/2/2023

12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023

12/2/2023

RMP23-002780

RMP23-002781

RMP23-002782

3206 ORIOLE LN
2508 DOVE ST

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

2258 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2400 GOLF RD

4400 BLK SHADY CT
62/WEBER

3334 KIRCHOFF RD

0 BLK ARBOR DR

4726 ARBOR DR

4726 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:4726 ARBOR
DR

APPROX LOC:1697
ALGONQUIN RD

1825 HICKS RD
WB ALGONQUIN AT RT53

3705 PHEASANT DR
2800 CENTRAL RD
2400 GOLF RD

3802 WILKE RD
3201 CAMPBELL ST
3000 KIRCHOFF RD

ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR
DR

3201 CAMPBELL ST

FAMILY PROBLEM
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

LOUD PARTY

AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

LOCK OUT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

INVESTIGATION

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ALARM

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT

AMBULANCE CALL

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/4/2023 9:59:06 AM



Incident Date Report Number

12/2/2023

12/2/2023
12/2/2023

12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023

RMP23-002783

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
2300 ALGONQUIN RD
2785 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:4726 ARBOR WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

DR
1151 ROHLWING RD

NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD

1151 ROHLWING RD
MCCONNOR GOLF

3202 EAST FRONTAGE RD

2775 ALGONQUIN RD
5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
3609 WREN LN

2306 ALGONQUIN RD
4721 DAWNGATE LN
555 E SEEGERS RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2504 ALGONQUIN RD
4856 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4604 KINGS WALK DR
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
2164 PLUM GROVE RD
62/GOLF

APPROX LOC: 2461
ALGONQUIN RD

Incident
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 INFO

ALARM

JUVENILE NUISANCE
ALARM

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PREMISES CHECK
PUBLIC SERVICE
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ALARM

WARRANT SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
STOLEN AUTO

LOUD MUSIC

LOUD MUSIC

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/4/2023 9:59:06 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

12/4/2023 9:59:06 AM



