



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/2/2023	RMP23-002780	3206 ORIOLE LN	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/2/2023		2508 DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/2/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/2/2023		2258 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/2/2023		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/2/2023		4400 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/2/2023		62/WEBER	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/2/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/2/2023		0 BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/2/2023		4726 ARBOR DR	LOCK OUT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/2/2023		4726 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/2/2023		APPROX LOC:4726 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/2/2023		APPROX LOC:1697 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/2/2023	RMP23-002781	1825 HICKS RD	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/2/2023		WB ALGONQUIN AT RT53	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
12/2/2023		3705 PHEASANT DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/2/2023		2800 CENTRAL RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/2/2023		2400 GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/2/2023		3802 WILKE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/2/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/2/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
12/2/2023	RMP23-002782	ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/2/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/2/2023		2300 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/2/2023		2785 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/2/2023		APPROX LOC:4726 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/2/2023		1151 ROHLWING RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/2/2023		NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/2/2023		1151 ROHLWING RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/2/2023		MCCONNOR GOLF	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/2/2023		3202 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/2/2023		2775 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/2/2023		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/2/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/2/2023		3609 WREN LN	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/2/2023		2306 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/2/2023		4721 DAWNGATE LN	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/2/2023	RMP23-002783	555 E SEEGER RD	WARRANT SERVICE	REPORT WITH ARREST
12/2/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/2/2023		2504 ALGONQUIN RD	STOLEN AUTO	
12/2/2023		4856 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD MUSIC	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/2/2023		4604 KINGS WALK DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/2/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
12/2/2023		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
12/2/2023		62/GOLF	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/2/2023		APPROX LOC: 2461 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER